● 105℃,4,000~7,000 hours assured
● Low ESR ,suitable for switching power supplies
● Smaller size with large permissible ripple current
● Rohs compliance.
   ■SPECIFICATIONS
WV 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100
tanδ 0.22 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100

820~1800 0.60 0.80 0.96 1.00
2200~15000 0.70 0.85 0.98 1.00
◆  PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
0.5
High Temp. Non-Load Test
0.8
TB    Series
  Tan  δ                                 … ≦200% of the initial specified value
After ΦD≤6.3mm:4,000, ΦD＝8mm: 5000hrs,ΦD＝Φ10: 6000hrs, ΦD ≧Φ13: 7,000hrs,
Z(-55℃)/Z(+20℃)
Operating  Temperature Range
100V.DC
0.47~ 820 μF
Voltage Range
      where,I: Max Leakage Current(μA), C: Nominal  Capacitance(μF), V: Rated  Voltage(V)    (at 20℃)
Stability at 120Hz
( at  20℃   120HZ)
Dissipation Factor (tanδ)
Item
-40℃--＋105℃
Leakage  Current
-55℃ ~  +105℃
6.3 ~63 V.DC
4.7 ~ 15000 μF
I = 0.01CV  or  3(μA)   whichever   is   greater.(after  2  minutes)
Characteristics
Nominal Cap. Range
Z(-25℃)/Z(+20℃)
 Add 0.02 per 1,000μF for more than 1,000μF items .
See Case Size Table
High Temp. Load Test
Impedance( Ω ）
Low Temperature Characteristics
W.V.
 Capacitance Change               … ≤±25% of the initial measured value
120 10K 100K up1K
0.6
1.0 1.5
Aluminum  Electrolytic Capacitors
▼ MULTIPLIER  FOR  RIPPLE  CURRENT
2.0
0.5
TB  Series
■STANDARD RATINGS
ΦDxL Ripple current ΦDxL Ripple current
(mm) (mArms) 20℃ –10℃ (mm) (mArms) 20℃ –10℃
    105℃,100KHZ 100KHZ 100KHZ     105℃,100KHZ 100KHZ 100KHZ
5X11 180 0.6 1.2 5X11 180 0.6 1.2
5X11 180 0.6 1.2 5X11 180 0.6 1.2
5X11 180 0.6 1.2 5X11 180 0.6 1.2
5X11 180 0.6 1.2
5X11 180 0.6 1.2 5X11 180 0.6 1.2
6.3X11 290 0.25 0.5 6.3X11 290 0.25 0.5
6.3X11 290 0.25 0.5
6.3X11 290 0.25 0.5
6.3X15 430 0.23 0.46
6.3X11 290 0.25 0.50
6.3X15 430 0.23 0.46
8X11.5 555 0.017 0.234 8X11.5 555 0.117 0.234
8X11.5 555 0.017 0.234
10X12.5 755 0.090 0.180
8X16 730 0.085 0.170
8X16 730 0.085 0.170
10X12.5 755 0.090 0.180
10X16 1050 0.068 0.136
8X20 995 0.065 0.130
8X20 955 0.065 0.130
10X16 1050 0.068 0.136
10X20 1220 0.052 0.104
10X25 1440 0.045 0.090
10X25 1440 0.045 0.090 13X20 1655 0.038 0.076
13X20 1815 0.038 0.076 10X30 1815 0.035 0.070
10X30 1815 0.035 0.070 13X25 1945 0.030 0.060